

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah
Mat – 442/23

Present : Sri Anirban Chowdhury
(JO Code : WB-00814)

Order No.07, dated 22.08.24

This day is fixed for appearance and filing W.S by the respondent.

Petitioner files hazira.

Respondent is absent

Ld. Advocate for the respondent files a petition, praying for time for filing W.S

Copy served with objection

From the case record it appears that several dates have been fix for filing W.S But till Date respondent did not file any W.S.

Hence, prayer for time by the respondent is rejected

Fix 27.11.24 for Ex-party hearing

Dictated and corrected by me.

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.