

In the Court of Additional District Judge, 2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah.

**Present: Atrayee Manna Chowdhury, of ADJ, 2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah
(JO Code : WB 00848)**

**Mat. Suit No. 442 of 2023 (CIS Reg. No. 442/23)
(CNR NO:WBHW09-000877-2024)**

Order No. 05, Dated 06.02.2025:

Today is fixed for exparte hearing.
Both party files hazira.
Opposite party files a verified petition praying for setting aside the exparte order on the ground stated there in.
copy served. Objection endorsed.
Heard considered prayer of the opposite party is allowed for ends of justice and considering the fact that the respondent intends to contest the suit.
Opposite party also files written statement today supported by an affidavit.
Copy served.
Let the W/S is accepted and kept in the record.
To 22.04.2025 for reconciliation.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Addl. District Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia

Addl. District Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia

